

MUD LAKE MUSEUM'S ANNUAL RICK CAUDLE MEMORIAL CAR SHOW

SPONSOR PACKAGES

On June 8, 2024 from 10-3 pm the Mud Lake Museum will host its Annual Rick Caudle Memorial Car Show at the Mud Lake Fairgrounds. This year we are honoring Rick Caudle for the time and passion he dedicated to this Car Show. His passing was tragic and he will be missed greatly this year and always. Thus, we are anticipating a huge crowd for this year's event! This free, non-profit, family-friendly event is fast attracting attention from many of southeast Idaho's residents.

Sponsoring Opportunities

By partnering with this event you'll be positioning your company as a community-minded contributor and key supporter of our area's only local car show. Your participation will not only help the Museum, but will enhance tourism in our area. Thank you for supporting our community and Museum! Your generous donation helps keep our volunteer run, community supported museum open!

The Mud Lake Historical Society & Museum is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and your sponsorship donation may be tax deductible.

Sponsor Levels

(see reverse side for benefits)

Gold	\$750 or more
Silver	\$500-\$749
Bronze	\$250-\$499
Friend	\$50- \$249
Trophy Sponsor	\$30

^{*}IN-KIND DONATIONS: Donation items for our raffle prizes are also welcome & needed.

Mud Lake Museum's Rick Caudle Memorial Car Show

Sponsor Levels

Gold Level: \$750 or more - All benefits from levels below plus:

- 10x10 Sponsor booth space at the event.
- Display your Company Banner at our show.
- Receive an engraved Plaque expressing our Appreciation for your support.
- Recognition on The Mud Lake Museum's website with a link to your website.

Silver Level: \$500-\$749 - All benefits from levels below plus:

- Recognition on the Mud Lake Historical Society & Museum's website.
- Your company name announced throughout the day at the event.

Bronze Level: \$250-\$499 - All benefits from levels below plus:

- Your company name **plus** logo on our sponsor board.
- Opportunity to distribute promotional material to show attendees.

Friend Level: \$50-\$249 - All benefits from level below plus:

- Recognition on The Mud Lake Museum's Facebook page.
- Your company name on the sponsor board at the show.

Trophy Level: \$30:

• Each trophy sponsor will have the opportunity to pick one recipient as the car of their choice. Cars may only receive one trophy except for Best of Show. (There is a possibility Best of Show may receive two awards.) Your name or business name will be engraved on the trophy and if you choose to, you will present the trophy to the car owner. Judging must be done by 12 noon or independent judges will then be available for the remainder of the judging.

In-Kind Donations: We will be having raffle drawings at the event. We need and will gladly accept items you would like to donate for the raffle.

To become a sponsor complete this form with payment by **Wednesday May 15, 2024** and mail it to Mud Lake Museum, 1551 N. 1500 E. Terreton, ID 83450

Please select a level of sponsorship:	Amount enclosed \$	
Name you would like on trophy:		
Contact Person:	Email:	
Phone Number:	Address:	

For more information contact Trish Petersen at (208) 243-1942 or email mudlakemuseum@gmail.com.

Please visit our website to learn more about our upcoming events! www.mudlakemuseum.com